

**Amendment 1 to Amendment 7**  
**Council Bill 58-2009 (as amended)**

**SPONSORED BY:**      **Calvin Ball**  
                                 **Mary Kay Sigaty**  
                                 **Jennifer Terrasa**  
                                 **and at the request of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No: 2**  
**Date: February 1, 2010**

**Amendment No. 1 to Amendment No. 7**

1    *(This amendment to amendment makes several technical and clarifying corrections to the*  
2    *Merriweather-Symphony Woods language and nomenclature, and the Howard County Library*  
3    *language .)*

7            On page 1, in line 6, immediately following “Merriweather” insert “-Symphony Woods”.

9            On page 1, in line 8, immediately following “Symphony Woods” insert “Park”.

11          On page 1, in line 17, immediately following “Symphony” strike “Wood” and substitute  
12          “Woods”.

14          On page 1, in line 20, strike “connect to” and substitute “connects”.

16          On page 1, in line 30, strike “into” and substitute “in”.

18          On page 2, in line 3, immediately following the period, insert “The potential for a land  
19          swap could be explored as a means of facilitating construction of a new library complex  
20          and redevelopment of the existing library site.”.

22          On page 2, immediately following line 4, insert: “In the attachment, on page 13, under  
23          the heading, “HOWARD COUNTY LIBRARY”, strike the second paragraph in its  
24          entirety.”.

1 On page 2, in line 7, immediately following “to” insert “Downtown Parkland,” strike “the  
2 recorded open space within the Merriweather Neighborhood”. On the same page, in line  
3 8, strike “known as Symphony Woods,” On the same page, in line 9, strike “recorded  
4 open space” and substitute “parkland lost to development”.

5  
6 On page 2, in line 21, immediately following “fourth” insert “and fifth” and strike  
7 “paragraph” and insert “paragraphs”.

8  
9 On page 2, in line 24, immediately following “Merriweather” insert “-Symphony  
10 Woods”.

11  
12 On page 2, in line 25, strike “multi model” and substitute “multi-modal”.

13  
14 On page 2, in line 28, immediately following “Merriweather” insert “-Symphony  
15 Woods”.